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SEcrioN 2. Section 2 of said act is hereby amended 
so as to read as follows: Section 2. Upon the petition 
of at least ten freeholders of said town of Fredonia, 
stating the object of said meeting as set forth in section 
1 of this act, and naming therein the sum to be raised, 
it shall be the duty of the supervisors of said town to 
call a special town meeting to vote on the question of 
the raising of such sum for that pur-pose. 

SEcTroN 3. The said special town meeting shall be 
called, conducted and the votes counted as is now pro 
vided by law for holding special town meetings to raise 
special taxes, and the votes then cast at such election 
shall have written or printed or partly written or printed 
on them the words : "For building the bridge," or 
"Against building the bridge." 

SEariorr 4. If a majority of the votes cast at such 
election shall be "for building the bridge," then it shall 
be the duty of said town board to add to the next tax 
roll of said town the sum so voted, and to expend the 
same or so much thereof as may be necessary to defray 
or e-half of the expenses of building said bridge as 
aforesaid. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 

Amended. 

[No. 170, A.] 	 [Published March 21, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 123. 
AN ACT to amend section 4167 of the revised statutes, relating 

to evidence. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 4167 of the revised statutes is 

hereby amended so as to read as follows : Section 4167. 
A certificate of the Secretary of State substantially in 
the following form : 

Office of the Secretary of State. 

I hereby certify that from the books, files and re-
cords of the office of the commissioners of public 
lands, it appears that on the — day of—. A. D. 
—, the following described real estate, situate in 
the state of Wisconsin, viz: —, was duly transferred 
by the United States to the state of Wisconsin, and 
that on the — day of — A. D. —, the above 
described real estate was duly transferred by the state 
of Wisconsin to 
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In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand 
and affixed the great (or lesser) seal of the State, this 
— day of —, A. D. 

— — Secretary of State. 
shall be received as presumptive evidence of the facts 
stated, and that the person named became vested at 
the date stated with an ab3olute title in fee to the lands 
described. 

Swriorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 

[No. 373, A.] 	 [Published March 20, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 124. 

AN ACT to amend section five (5) of chapter twenty (20) of the 
general taws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1878 en. 
titled "an act to constitute the'clerk of the circuit court ot Eau 
Claire county, Wisconsin, clerk of the county court of said 
county in probate and all other proceedings therein." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section five (5) of chapter twenty (20) lonecded. 

of the general laws of the state of Wisconsin for the 
year 1878 is hereby amended by striking out the 
words "two hundred dollars" where they occur in the 
last line of said section and inserting in lieu thereof 
the words "three hundred dollars," so that said sec-
tion shall read as follows: Section 5. The said clerk 
shall receive for all services rendered and performed 
by him under the provisions of this act in the admin-
istration of the estates of deceased persons and in the 
appointment of guardians to mi9ors, the same lees as 
are allowed by law for similar services in the circuit 
court, to be paid Iran) the county treasury ; provided, 
that the aggregate amount of such fees to be so taxed 
and paid in any one year shall not exceed three hun-
dred dollars 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect an] be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1882. 


